
Construction Codes Advisory Council Members 
and Alternates – Sept. 10, 2025 

Member Alternate 

DLI Commissioner’s Designee 
Greg Metz, CCLD Asst. Director, DLI 
443 Lafayette Road N, St. Paul, MN 55155 
651-284-5884 | greg.metz@state.mn.us  

 
Ryan Rehn, Building Plan Review Supervisor, DLI 
443 Lafayette Road N, St. Paul, MN 55155 

651-284-5410 | Ryan.rehn@state.mn.us  

DPS Commissioner’s Designee 
Tom Jenson, Deputy Fire Marshal 
445 Minnesota St., St. Paul, MN 55101 
651-201-7221 |  thomas.jenson@state.mn.us   

 
Forrest Williams, School Supv/Insp/Fire Code Adoption 
445 Minnesota St, Ste 145, St. Paul, MN  55101-5145 
651-769-7784 | forrest.williams@state.mn.us  

Boiler Industry 
Reed Sprung, Owner, Sprung Services 
14931 Lake Blvd., Center City, MN 55012 
763-442-6062 | reed@sprungservices.com   
Term 2 expires:  1/5/2026 

 
Dirk Cedergren, Boiler Supervisor, Dairy Farmers of Am 
225 Mill St., Zumbrota, MN 55992 
507-475-4977 | dirk@sprungservices.com    

Commercial Building Industry 
David Kegler  
McGough Construction 
19750 Ulysses St. NW, Elk River, MN 55330 
651-728-2122 | davidkegler@mcgough.com 
Term 1 expires:  1/5/2026 

 
Ross Glad 
McGough Construction 
5775 285th Ave. NW, Isanti, MN 55040 
763-233-9994 | ross.glad@mcgough.com    

Fire Chief or Fire Marshal  
Christopher Ferguson, Fire Marshal, City of Rochester 
201 4th St. SE, Rochester, MN 55904 
507-328-2800 | cferguson@rochestermn.gov  
Term 1 expires:  1/5/2026 

 
Ryan Sathre, Fire Marshal, City of Rochester 
201 4th St. SE, Rochester, MN 55904 
507-328-2800 | rsathre@rochestermn.gov  

Licensed Architect 
Scott Anderson, Plans Exam II / Architect (formerly Guth) 
City of Minneapolis – Community Planning/Econ Dev. 
250 S. Fourth Street, Room #300, Mpls, MN 55415 
612-673-2631 | c.scott.anderson@minneapolismn.gov 
Term 1 expires:  1/4/2027 

 
Roger Larson, Licensed Architect, BWBR 
1649 Hague Ave., St. Paul, MN 55104 
612-209-6836 | rlarson@bwbr.com 
 

Certified Building Official 
Brian Stemwedel, BO, City of Golden Valley 
1405 Viking Dr., Buffalo, MN 55313 
612-816-6415 | bstemwedel@minnetonkamn.gov   
Term 1 expires:  1/4/2027 
 

  
Jared Ellingson, BO, U of M 
30586 139th St. NW, Princeton, MN 55371 
612-437-1880 | ellin281@umn.edu  
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Manufactured Housing Industry 
Mark Brunner, President, Mfr/Mod Home Assoc. of MN 
Manufactured & Modular Home Association of Minnesota 
33 E Wentworth Ave., Ste 265, W, St. Paul, MN  55118 
651-450-4700 | mark@mfgmodhome.org 
Term 5 expires: 1/4/2027 

 
Reid LeBeau, Attorney / Lobbyist 
Jacobson, Magnuson, Anderson & Halloran, PC 
180 East Fifth St., Ste 190, St. Paul, MN  55101 
651-644-4710 | rlebeau@thejacobsonlawgroup.com 
 

MN Building & Construction Trades Council 
Dan McConnell, Business Manager  
312 Central Ave. SE, Ste 556, Minneapolis, MN 55406 
612-379-4234 | dan@mplsbctc.org  
Term 2 expires: 1/4/2027  

 
Mario Salute, Insp, Safety & inspections, City of S. Paul 
10503 Esk Lane, Eagan, MN 55123 
651-266-9063 | mario.salute@ci.stpaul.mn.us  
 

Public Utility Supplier 
William Pim  
19762 Brentwood Ln. N.W., Elk River, MN 55330 
612-710-9112 | William.s.pim@xcelenergy.com  
Term 2 expires:  1/4/2027 

 
Tim Wachholz, Engineer, Xcel Energy  
6601 Neddersen Pkwy. N, Brooklyn Park, MN 55445 
612-385-9554 | timothy.p.wachholz@xcelenergy.com  

Commercial Building Owners and Managers 
Barry Greive, Code Compliance Lead, Target Corp. 
6340 Dawn Ave., Inver Grove Heights, MN 55076 
612-250-5355 | barry.greive@target.com    
Term 1 expires: 1/5/2024 

 
Jessica Archer, Target Corp. 
800 Cologne Lane, Waverly, MN  55390 
763-443-0661 | Jessica.archer@target.com  

Licensed Professional Engineer 
Arlen Grant (formerly Morlock), Engineered Supply LLC 
1286 Oldridge Ave. N., Stillwater, MN 55082 
612-508-6727 | arlen.p.grant@gmail.com  
Term 1 expires: 1/3/2028 

 
Kenneth Green, Licensed Professional Engineer 
18884 Pennington Ave., Eden Prairie, MN 55436 
612-382-8646 | keng@mmyeng.com  

Licensed Residential Building Industry 
Mike Paradise, President, Bigelow Homes, LLC. 
4057 28th St. NW, Suite 100, Rochester, MN 55901 
507-529-1161 | Mike@bigelowhomes.net  
Term 2 expires:  1/6/2024 

 
Chad Kompelien, CEO, Kompelien Custom Homes 
PO Box 86, Willmar, MN  56201-0086 
320-235-7906 | chad@mkchinc.com  
 

Local Units of Government 
Stephen Kartak, BO/Plan Reviewer, City of Eden Prairie  
807 2nd St. NW, New Prague, MN 56071 
612-600-6768 | skartak@edenprairie.org   
Term 1 expires:  1/8/2029 

 
Ken Kragness, BO/Plan Reviewer, City of Eden Prairie 
8080 Mitchell Rd., Eden Prairie, MN 55344 
952-949-8357 | kkragness@edenprairie.org  
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Heating and Ventilation Industry 
Lori Bauer, Owner, Climate Makers  
109 Wilson St., Waverly, MN 55390 
651-271-9189 | lorib@climatemakersinc.com  
Term 1 expires:  1/6/2025 

 
Ryan SanCartier, Government Affairs Dir., MMCA 
10590 Wayzata Blvd., Suite 100, Mpls, MN 55305 
763-620-8784 |  rsancartier@minnesotamca.org  

Building Accessibility  
Mara Peterson  
6345 Vincent Ave. So., Minneapolis, MN 55423 
612-709-2498 | mara_quarve@yahoo.com  
Term 1 expires:  1/6/2025 

Mary Barnett, MN Accessibility Specialist 
15183 84th St. NE, Otsego, MN 55330 
763-458-5563 | mbarnett@urban-works.com  

Energy Conservation Industry  
Russ Landry, ASHRAE, Center for Energy & Env. 
212 Third Ave. No., Minneapolis, MN 55401 
612-335-5863 | rlandry@mncee.org   
Term 1 expires:  1/6/2025 

  
Rebecca Olson, Sr. Dir., Center for Energy & Env. 
212 Third Ave. No., Minneapolis, MN 55401 
651-789-5705 | rolson@mncee.org  
 

Board of Electricity Rep. 
Desiree Weigel, Electrical Inspector (U of M)  
14370 Yucca St. NW, Andover, MN 55304 
612-201-0843 | dmweigel@umn.edu  
Term 2: Direct appointment by BOE 

Alfreda Daniels, Public Member, BOE  
3413 53rd Ave. No. #105, Brooklyn Center, MN 55429 

320-224-7095 | danielsalfreda@gmail.com  

 

Board of High-Pressure Piping Systems Rep. 
Mark Worms, HPP Master Pipefitter – Metro   
3404 Belden Dr. N.E., St. Anthony, MN 55418 

612-618-9591 | markw@coolairmechanical.com 
Term 2:  Direct appointment by HPP 

 
Matthew Marquis, HPP Industry rep, MMCA 
3660 Underwood Lane No., Plymouth, MN 55441 
763-498-1823 | mmarquis@minnesotamca.org  
 

Plumbing Board Rep. 
Karl Abrahamson, Metro Municipal Plumbing Inspector 
375 Jackson St., Ste 220, St. Paul, MN 55102 
651-266-9049 | karl.abrahamson@ci.stpaul.mn.us  
Term 1:  Direct appointment by BOP   

 
Jonathan Lemke 
Comm/Ind Journeyworker Plumber - Metro 
2285 Steward Ave., St. Paul, MN 55116 
651-308-8426 |jonathan.lemke@saintpaul.edu      
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